

The City of Detroit invites all community organizations, neighborhood residents, business organizations and other stakeholders, who wish to participate in the development and implementation of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 2022-23 Annual Action Plan

Background

As a jurisdiction that receives funding directly from HUD, the City of Detroit is required to develop a Consolidated Plan to inform its use of annual HUD funds, which include the following four programs:

- Community Development Block Grant/Neighborhood Opportunity Fund (CDB-G/NOF)
- Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)
- HOME Investment Partnership
- Housing Opportunities for Persons With Aids (HOPWA)

2022-23

Annual Action Plan

The City of Detroit will hold two (2) virtual public hearings on the 2022-23 Annual Action Plan for community residents, organizations and stakeholders.

PUBLIC HEARING 1

Wednesday, July 13, 2022 6-7 p.m.

Join via ZOOM

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/ j/85848769386

Meeting ID: 858 4876 9386

Call in option: (267) 831-0333

PUBLIC HEARING 2

Wednesday, July 20, 2022 6-7 p.m.

Join via ZOOM

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/ j/83676049138

Meeting ID: 836 7604 9138

Call in option: (267) 831-0333

Meeting Outline

- Overview of the Consolidated/Annual Action Plan including funding allocations
- 2022-23 Proposed Budgeted Projects and Activities
- Disaster Recovery (Flood Grant)
- Community Resources